

CLERK'S OFFICE

STATE OF ILLINOIS Pollution Control Board

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

STATE OF ILLINOIS

Lisa Madigan

July 28, 2006

RECEIVED CLERK'S OFFICE

JUL 3 1 2006

STATE OF ILLINOIS
Pollution Control Board

€00U-2

Ms. Dorothy Gunn, Clerk Illinois Pollution Control Board 11th Floor, James R. Thompson Center 100 West Randolph Street Chicago, Illinois 60601

Re:

People of the State of Illinois v. Kurt Carlson

PCB 07-1

Dear Ms. Gunn:

Attached hereto is the certified mail return receipt evidencing service upon the Respondent in the above-referenced matter.

Very truly_yours.

/AMESSA A. VAIL

Assistant Attorney General Environmental Bureau 188 W. Randolph St., 20th Fl. Chicago, Illinois 60601

(312) 814-5361

vvail@atg.state.il.us

Attachment

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS Complainant v. KURT CARLSON, an Illinois resident, Respondent.)
<u>PROOF</u>	OF SERVICE
 SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION ■ Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. ■ Print your name and address on the reverse so that we can return the card to you. ■ Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, or on the front if space permits. 1. Article Addressed to: Kurt Carlson 7125 Windsor Lake Parkway Loves Park, IL 61111 	A. Signature X
2. Article Number	4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) Yes
(Transfer from service label)	7004 1160 0005 7670 4954 tic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-1540
United States Postal Service	First-Class Mail Postage & Fees Paid USPS Permit No. G-10
• Sender: Please print your name Vanessa Vail Assistant Attorney Gener Environmental Bureau 188 West Randolph Street Chicago, IL 60601	